12/9/21, 9:52 AM
e

BNSF 9199

Shopping and Servicing Details

| HP Actual/Available 4300 4300

Field Repairs

s

History Details For Locomotive - BNSF 9199 May 18, 2021 to May 19, 2021

FLY 0.00

Location Arrival Reason Work Level Description Comments Arrived
v NORTHT (NORTHTOWN, MN)(02438665) M368 Preventive Heavy E] 5/13/21 09 26:49
History Work Plan History
> 200001972232 BNSF 9199 Locomotive Outshop Supervisor 0/70 Deferred
> 200001972186 TASK BP08-003 Gear Case Inspection and s 37/10 Completed
> 200001972905 Complete BP01-142, exhaust insp/retorque 21/10 Completed
v 200001972235 BNSF 9199 Wheel Sheet Maintenance Wheel 2/2 Completed
Op No. Description Start Date Tasks Track & Spot Duration Status
> 0010 Initial Wheel Sheet 05/19/2021 11 008E-8E 00 HO0M Completed
> 0020 Final Wheel Sheet 05/19/2021 11 008E-8E 00 H OO0 M Completed
> 200001972239 BNSF 9199 General Maintenance General Ma 226/2 Completed
> 200001979913 #7 PIA C/O IWL BP01-001 Power Assembly C 26/ 16 Completed
> 200001996407 FRONT Coupler Height 11 Completed
> 200001998854 OOT - BNSF 9199 General Maintenance Gene 11 Completed
> 200001972931 Complete Roll Check after all wheel chan 27127 Completed
v 200001972228 BNSF 9199 AFM Insp AFM Inspection 2/2 Completed
Op No. Description Start Date Tasks Track & Spot Duration Status
> 0010 AFM Calibration 05/18/2021 2/2 008E-8E 00 HO0M Completed
> 200001972906 Complete BP08-002 All wheel change. BP08 26/ 12 Completed
> 200001972524 BNSF 9199 L6R6 Out of tolerance Wheel Wo 1/1 Completed
> 200001972522 BNSF 9199 L4R4 Out of tolerance Wheel Wo 11 Completed
> 200001972523 BNSF 9199 L5R5 Out of tolerance Wheel Wo 11 Completed
> 200001972521 BNSF 9199 L2R2 Out of tolerance Wheel Wo 11 Completed
> 200001972930 Complete BP07-245 cool level invalid sta 29/42 Completed
> 200001972993 Complete BP11-022, quality outbound insp 10/10 Completed
v 200001972229 BNSF 9199 Hand Brake Insp Hand Bra 1/1 Completed
Op No. Description Start Date Tasks Track & Spot Duration Status
> 0010 Perform Hand Brake Inspection 05/13/2021 11 007W-7W 01HOOM Completed
v 200001972234 BNSF 9199 FRQ Inspection FRQ with ERI 9/9 Completed
Op No. Description Start Date Tasks Track & Spot Duration Status
> 0010 Federal Inspection tems 05/13/2021 717 007W-7W 03HOOM Completed
> 0020 Level 1 Air Test 05/16/2021 11 0006-06 01H30M Completed
> 0030 Event Recorder Test 05/14/2021 11 0006-06 01HOOM Completed
> 200001973003 Complete BP07-032 for radar TS BP07-032 35/35 Completed
> 200001972225 reported the unit is tripping a PIR mis 11 Completed
> 200001972226 Engine Protection Shut down...DIC...meo 11 Completed
> 200001972227 Cycled the breakers for the 3rd time to 1/1 Completed
> 200001972963 Complete BP01-020 for LWSD BP01-020 EUI 59/15 Completed
> 200001973000 Complete BP01-019 for LOPS BP01-019 Low 21/12 Completed
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BNSF 9199

Shopping and Servicing Details

| HP Actual/Available 4300 4300

Field Repairs
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Vv NORTHT (NORTHTOWN, MN)(02438665)
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Work Plan History

200001972232
200001972186
200001972905
200001972235

200001972239

Op No. Description

0010 Electrical Inbound
0020 PTC M368 Inspection
0030 Mach Inbound
0040 Safety Precautions
0050 MFI

0060 Mach. Bottoms
0070 Mach. Tops
0080 Elec. Bottoms
0090 Elec. Tops
0100 SMw
0110 Performance Based Task
0120 Inhouse Sheet

0130 Outbound

200001979913
200001996407
200001998854
200001972931
200001972228
200001972906
200001972524
200001972522
200001972523
200001972521
200001972930
200001972993
200001972229
200001972234
200001973003
200001972225
200001972226
200001972227
200001972963

200001973000

Arrival Reason

M368

-

FLY 0.00

Work Level Description

Preventive Heavy

BNSF 9199 Locomotive Outshop Supervisor
TASK BP08-003 Gear Case Inspection and s
Complete BP01-142, exhaust insp/retorque
BNSF 9199 Wheel Sheet Maintenance Wheel

BNSF 9199 General Maintenance General Ma

Start Date Tasks
05/13/2021 49/49
05/14/2021 16/16
05/18/2021 21/21
05/13/2021 4/4
05/13/2021 18/18
05/13/2021 25/25
05/13/2021 39/39
05/13/2021 5/5
05/13/2021 1717
05/13/2021 29/29
05/14/2021 9/9
05/13/2021 6/6
05/18/2021 28/28

#7 P/A C/O IWL BP01-001 Power Assembly C
FRONT Coupler Height

OOT - BNSF 9199 General Maintenance Gene
Complete Roll Check after all wheel chan
BNSF 9199 AFM Insp AFM Inspection
Complete BP08-002 All wheel change. BP08
BNSF 9199 L6R6 Out of tolerance Wheel Wo
BNSF 9199 L4R4 Out of tolerance Wheel Wo
BNSF 9199 L5R5 Out of tolerance Wheel Wo
BNSF 9199 L2R2 Out of tolerance Wheel Wo
Complete BP07-245 cool level invalid sta
Complete BP11-022, quality outbound insp
BNSF 9199 Hand Brake Insp Hand Bra

BNSF 9199 FRQ Inspection FRQ with ERI
Complete BP07-032 for radar TS BP07-032
reported the unit is tripping a PIR mis

Engine Protection Shut down...DIC...meo
Cycled the breakers for the 3rd time to
Complete BP01-020 for LWSD BP01-020 EUI

Complete BP01-019 for LOPS BP01-019 Low

History Details For Locomotive - BNSF 9199 May 18, 2021 to May 19, 2021

Comments Arrived Released
E] 5/13/21 09 26:49 5/19/21 05:56:46
0/70 Deferred =
37/10 Completed @
21/10 Completed E]
2/2 Completed =)
526/2 Completed E]
Track & Spot Duration Status Mz
0006-06 00 HO00M Completed
0006-06 04 HO00M Completed
008E-8E 00 H 00 M Completed
007W-7W 01HO00M Completed
007W-7W 01HO0M Completed
0006-06 00 H 00 M ReadyToStart
007W-7W 16 HO01TM Completed
0006-06 04H27M Completed
0006-06 05H24 M Completed
0006-06 10H10M Completed
0006-06 01H12M Completed
0006-06 01HO0OM Completed
008E-8E 01HO0OM Completed
26/16 Completed =
11 Completed =
11 Completed =
27/27 Completed =)
2/2 Completed =
26/12 Completed E]
11 Completed =
17 Completed E]
Al Completed =
11 Completed @
29/42 Completed =
10/10 Completed =
11 Completed =)
9/9 Completed =)
35/35 Completed =
11 Completed =
17 Completed E]
Al Completed =
29/15 Completed =
21/12 Completed =
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Defect
Date

11/23/2021
11/19/2021
11/19/2021
11/14/2021
11/6/2021
11/3/2021
11/1/2021

Lvi

N © © © © —

DEFJ

F016
F026
F003
F0O01

F004
F018

Loco
Init
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF

Loco No

9199
9199
9199
9199
9199
9199
9199

City

DEAJCT
FTWORTH
FTWORTH
MONTROSE
FTWORTH
DENVER
DENVER

Loco Defects for BNSF 9199
From 10/30/2021 12:00:00 AM thru 11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM

Note: Blanks in Rprs column indicates an open defect
Actn: 1=Replaced 2=Repaired 3=Adjusted 4=No defect found 5=Duplicate 6=Reduced

Defect

Page 1

Defective Item Rprs

No Output

PAST DUE FRQ

PAST DUE AFM

High Pressure

26 Camera Failure (Overall
Needs Replacement

DWS - Dead Wont Start

Actn

N NDNNDNDNNMNDNDN

Rpr City

ALLIANCE
ALLIANCE
ALLIANCE
ALLIANCE
ALLIANCE
ALLIANCE
ALLIANCE

12/9/2021

Rpr Date

11/27/2021
11/22/2021
11/22/2021
11/22/2021
11/8/2021
11/8/2021
11/8/2021
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