FLY 0.00



History Details For Locomotive - BNSF 9199 May 18, 2021 to May 19, 2021

BNSF 9199 | HP Actual/Available 4300 4300

Shopping and Servicing Details

Field Repairs

Locat	ion	Arriv	al Reason Work Level Description Comments Arrived Relea	sed
NORTH History	T (NORTHTOWN, MN)(0243860 Work Plan History	65) M368	Preventive Heavy 5/13/21 09 26:49 5/19/21	05:56:46
>	200001972232	NSP	BNSF 9199 Locomotive Outshop Supervisor REG 0/70 Deferred	
>	200001972186	SHDF	TASK BP08-003 Gear Case Inspection and s REG 47/10 Completed	
>	200001972905	SHDF	Complete BP01-142, exhaust insp/retorque REG 81/10 5 Completed	
~	200001972235	NSP	BNSF 9199 Wheel Sheet Maintenance Wheel REG 2/2 Completed	
	Op No. Description		Start Date Tasks Track & Spot Duration Status	Ma
>	0010 Initial Wheel S	Sheet REG	05/19/2021 1/1 008E-8E 00 H 00 M Completed	
>	0020 Final Wheel S	heet REG	05/19/2021 1/1 008E-8E 00 H 00 M Completed	
>	200001972239	NSP	BNSF 9199 General Maintenance General Ma REG 266/2 Completed	
>	200001979913	SHDF	#7 P/A C/O IWL BP01-001 Power Assembly C REG 86/16 Completed	
>	200001996407	SHDF	FRONT Coupler Height REG 1/1 Completed	
>	200001998854	SHDF	OOT - BNSF 9199 General Maintenance Gene REG 1/1 Completed	
>	200001972931	SHDF	Complete Roll Check after all wheel chan REG 27/27 Completed	
~	200001972228	LVL 9	BNSF 9199 AFM Insp AFM Inspection REG 2/2 Completed	
	Op No. Description		Start Date Tasks Track & Spot Duration Status	Ma
>	0010 AFM Calibration	on REG	05/18/2021 2/2 008E-8E 00 H 00 M Completed	
>	200001972906	SHDF	Complete BP08-002 All wheel change. BP08 REG 76/12 Completed	
>	200001972524	SHDF	BNSF 9199 L6R6 Out of tolerance Wheel Wo REG 1/1 Completed	
>	200001972522	SHDF	BNSF 9199 L4R4 Out of tolerance Wheel Wo REG 1/1 Completed	
>	200001972523	SHDF	BNSF 9199 L5R5 Out of tolerance Wheel Wo REG 1/1 Completed	
>	200001972521	SHDF	BNSF 9199 L2R2 Out of tolerance Wheel Wo REG 1/1 Completed	
>	200001972930	SHDF	Complete BP07-245 cool level invalid sta REG 29/42 Completed	
>	200001972993	SHDF	Complete BP11-022, quality outbound insp REG 10/10 Completed	
~	200001972229	LVL I	BNSF 9199 Hand Brake Insp Hand Bra REG 1/1 Completed	
	Op No. Description		Start Date Tasks Track & Spot Duration Status	Mε
>	0010 Perform Hand	Brake Inspection	n REG 05/13/2021 1/1 007W-7W 01 H 00 M Completed	
~	200001972234	NSP	BNSF 9199 FRQ Inspection FRQ with ERI REG 9/9 Completed	
	Op No. Description		Start Date Tasks Track & Spot Duration Status	Ma
>	0010 Federal Inspe	ction tems R	EG 05/13/2021 7/7 007W-7W 03 H 00 M Completed	
>	0020 Level 1 Air Te	st REG	05/16/2021 1/1 0006-06 01 H 30 M Completed	
>	0030 Event Record	er Test REG	05/14/2021 1/1 0006-06 01 H 00 M Completed	
>	200001973003	SHDF	Complete BP07-032 for radar TS BP07-032 REG 35/35 Completed	
>	200001972225	LVL A	reported the unit is tripping a PIR mis REG 1/1 Completed	
>	200001972226	LVL 2	Engine Protection Shut downDICmeo REG 1/1 Completed	
>	200001972227	LVL 8	Cycled the breakers for the 3rd time to REG 1/1 Completed	
>	200001972963	SHDF	Complete BP01-020 for LWSD BP01-020 EUI REG 79/15 Completed	
>	200001973000	SHDF	Complete BP01-019 for LOPS BP01-019 Low REG 61/12 Completed	
			LINSC Defects REG 20100 Completed	





← BNSF

BNSF 9199

HP Actual/Available 4300 4300

FLY 0.00

Shopping and Servicing Details

Field Repairs

	on	Arriva	I Reason Work Level D	escription		Comments	Arrived	Releas	sed
NORTH1	(NORTHTOWN, MN)(02438665) Work Plan History	M368	Preventive Heav	/y			5/13/21 09 26:4	19 5/19/21	05:56:4
>	200001972232 NSF		BNSF 9199 Locomotive Outsho	op Supervisor	REG	0)/70	eferred	
>	200001972186 SHD	F	TASK BP08-003 Gear Case Ins	spection and s	REG	4 2	^{7/10} C	completed	
>	200001972905 SHD	F	Complete BP01-142, exhaust in	nsp/retorque	REG	8 5	3 ^{1/10} C	completed	
>	200001972235 NSF		BNSF 9199 Wheel Sheet Maint	enance Whee	REG	2	2/2	completed	
~	200001972239 NSF		BNSF 9199 General Maintenan	ice General Ma	a REG		266/2 66	Completed	
	Op No. Description		Start D	Date Ta	asks	Track & Spot	Duration	Status	Mε
>	0010 Electrical Inbound	REG	05/13	3/2021	49/49	0006-06	00 H 00	M Completed	
>	0020 PTC M368 Inspecti	on REG	05/14	/2021	16/16	0006-06	04 H 00	M Completed	
>	0030 Mach Inbound	EG	05/18	3/2021	21/21	008E-8E	00 H 00	M Completed	
>	0040 Safety Precautions	REG	05/13	3/2021	4/4	007W-7W	01 H 00	M Completed	
>	0050 MFI REG		05/13	3/2021	18/18	007W-7W	01 H 00	M Completed	
>	0060 Mach. Bottoms	REG	05/13	3/2021	25/25	0006-06	00 H 00	M ReadyToSta	rt
>	0070 Mach. Tops REC	3	05/13	3/2021	39/39	007W-7W	/ 16 H 01	M Completed	
>	0080 Elec. Bottoms R	EG	05/13	3/2021	5/5	0006-06	04 H 27	M Completed	
>	0090 Elec. Tops REG		05/13	3/2021	17/17	0006-06	05 H 24	M Completed	
>	0100 SMW REG		05/13	3/2021	29/29	0006-06	10 H 10	M Completed	
>	0110 Performance Based	l Task R	G 05/14	/2021	9/9	0006-06	01 H 12	M Completed	
>	0120 Inhouse Sheet F	EG	05/13	3/2021	6/6	0006-06	01 H 00	M Completed	
>	0130 Outbound REG		05/18	3/2021	28/28	008E-8E	01 H 00	M Completed	
>	200001979913 SHD	F	#7 P/A C/O IWL BP01-001 Pow	ver Assembly (REG	8	36/16 C	Completed	
>	200001996407 SHD	F	FRONT Coupler Height REC	3		1	/1 C	completed	
>	200001998854 SHD	F	OOT - BNSF 9199 General Ma	intenance Gen	e REG	1	/1 C	ompleted	
>	200001972931 SHD	F	Complete Roll Check after all w	heel chan	REG	2	27/27 C	completed	
>	200001972228 LVL	9	BNSF 9199 AFM Insp AFM Ins	pection RE	G	2	2/2 C	completed	
>	200001972906 SHD	F	Complete BP08-002 All wheel	change. BP08	REG	7 5	^{76/12} c	completed	
>	200001972524 SHD	F	BNSF 9199 L6R6 Out of tolerar	nce Wheel Wo	REG	1	/1 C	completed	
>	200001972522 SHD	F	BNSF 9199 L4R4 Out of tolerar	nce Wheel Wo	REG	1	/1 C	Completed	
>	200001972523 SHD	F	BNSF 9199 L5R5 Out of tolerar	nce Wheel Wo	REG	1	/1 C	completed	
>	200001972521 SHD	F	BNSF 9199 L2R2 Out of tolerar	nce Wheel Wo	REG	1	/1 C	Completed	
	200001972930 SHD	F	Complete BP07-245 cool level	invalid sta	REG	2	29/42 C	completed	
>	200001972993 SHD	F	Complete BP11-022, quality ou	tbound insp	REG	1	0/10 C	Completed	
>			BNSF 9199 Hand Brake Insp H	and Bra RE	EG	1	/1 C	completed	
	200001972229 LVL		Brior o roo riana Brako mop ri						
>	200001972229 LVL 200001972234 NSF		BNSF 9199 FRQ Inspection FF	Q with ERI	REG	9)/9 C	ompleted	
> >)	<u>.</u>		REG			completed	
> >	200001972234 NSF	F	BNSF 9199 FRQ Inspection FF	S BP07-032	REG	3	35/35 C	•	
> > >	200001972234 NSF 200001973003 SHD	F	BNSF 9199 FRQ Inspection FR	S BP07-032	REG	3	35/35 C	Completed	□
> > > >	200001972234 NSF 200001973003 SHD 200001972225 LVL	F A	BNSF 9199 FRQ Inspection FR Complete BP07-032 for radar T reported the unit is tripping a PI	S BP07-032 R mis REG	REG	3 1 1	35/35 C /1 C /1 C	completed	

Loco Defects for BNSF 9199 From 10/30/2021 12:00:00 AM thru 11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM

Note: Blanks in Rprs column indicates an open defect

Actn: 1=Replaced 2=Repaired 3=Adjusted 4=No defect found 5=Duplicate 6=Reduced

Defect Date	Lvl	DEFJ C	Loco Init	Loco No	City	Defect	Defective Item	Rprs	Actn	Rpr City	Rpr Date
11/23/2021	8	F016	BNSF	9199	DEAJCT		No Output		2	ALLIANCE	11/27/2021
11/19/2021	- 1	F026	BNSF	9199	FTWORTH		PAST DUE FRQ		2	ALLIANCE	11/22/2021
11/19/2021	9	F003	BNSF	9199	FTWORTH		PAST DUE AFM		2	ALLIANCE	11/22/2021
11/14/2021	8	F001	BNSF	9199	MONTROSE		High Pressure		2	ALLIANCE	11/22/2021
11/6/2021	9		BNSF	9199	FTWORTH	:	26 Camera Failure (Overall		2	ALLIANCE	11/8/2021
11/3/2021	9	F004	BNSF	9199	DENVER		Needs Replacement		2	ALLIANCE	11/8/2021
11/1/2021	2	F018	BNSF	9199	DENVER		DWS - Dead Wont Start		2	ALLIANCE	11/8/2021